Form 9-331a	This	.1 is in the COTTON DRAW UNIT.	Budget Bureau No. 42-R358.4.Approval expires 12-31-60.	
(Feb. 1951)		(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE)	Land Office Las Cruces	
x		UNITED STATES	Losso No. LC-061936-A	
		DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	Unit	
	-	GEOLOGICAL SURVEY		

## SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DOUL				NY I
			ENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE		1 H	ENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WA	TER SHUT-OFF	SUBSEQU	ENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL	L OR REPAIR WELL		ENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT O	R ACIDIZE		ENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR	ALTER CASING		ENTARY WELL HISTORY	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON				
	ATE ABOVE BY CHECK		ORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA)	
(INDIC. Lease No. 192741 Cotton Draw Unit	ATE ABOVE BY CHEC	TEXACO 1	ort, notice, or other data) (BC P. O. Box 352 Texes - March 27	, 19 <b>61</b>
Lease Ho. 192741 Cotton Draw Unit Well No. <u>39</u> is loca	.ted <b>1980</b> ft.	<b>TEXACO ]</b> Midland, from {} line a	Inc P. O. Box 352 Texas - March 27 nd 650 ft. from $\begin{cases} E \\ W \end{cases}$ line of	
Lease Ho. 192741 Cotton Draw Unit Well No. <u>39</u> is loca	.ted <b>1980</b> ft.	<b>TEXACO ]</b> Midland, from {} line a	Inc P. O. Box 352 Texas - March 27 nd 650 ft. from $\begin{cases} E \\ W \end{cases}$ line of	
Lease No. 192741 Cotton Draw Unit	.ted <b>1980</b> ft.	<b>TEXACO ]</b> Midland, from {} line a	Inc P. O. Box 352 Texas - March 27 nd 650 ft. from $\begin{cases} E \\ W \end{cases}$ line of	
Lease Ho. 192741 Cotton Draw Unit Well No. <u>39</u> is loca	ted <b>1980</b> ft. <b>T-25-8</b> (Twp.)	from $\left\{ \begin{matrix} N \\ N \end{matrix} \right\}$ line a	Inc P. O. Box 352 Texas - March 27 nd 650 ft. from $\begin{cases} E \\ W \end{cases}$ line of	

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 3471 ft.

DETAILS OF WORK

(State names of and expected depths to objective sands; show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding jobs, cementing points, and all other important proposed work)

> TD - 334<sup>1</sup> Spudded 9-7/8<sup>n</sup> hole 6:00 P.M. March 23, 1961

Ran 321' of 7-5/8" O.D. casing, 24.0#, H-40, 8-R, and cemented at 334' with 250 sr regular. Plug at 309'. Cement circulated. Job complete 5:30 A.M. March 24, 1961.

Tested 7-5/8" O.D. casing with 600 psi for 30 minutes from 6:00 to 6:30 A.H. March 25, 1961, tested O.K. Drilled cement plug and re-tested for 30 minutes from 9:00 to 9:30 A.M. March 25, 1961, tested O.K. Job complete 9:30 A.M. March 25, 1961.

I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced.

Company TEXACO Inc.

Address P. O. Box 352

Midland, Texas

Attn: Mr. J. G. Elevins, Jr.

By C. Man

Title Assistant District Superintendent